—— Low maintenance costs due to
long lamp life
—— Reliable and consistent light output
enhances visibility over the life of
the lamp
—— FAA approved in conjunction with
many OEM fixtures
—— Durable construction provides

—— Guidance signs
Application Notes
1.	 Lamps to be operated on 6.6A circuits
2.	 Many OEM fixtures are FAA approved
with OSRAM lamps
3.	 Lamps available with connector
combinations A, B, Z/C on request
4.	 Pk30d base is pre-focused
5.	 Note burning position for each lamp
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Reflector Lamps for Series Operation at 6.6A (Operating Position: any)
							       (k)
				    Axial Luminous	 (d)	 (l)	 Min. Cable
Item 	 Ordering 	 Wattage	 Average	 Intensity Min.	 Diameter	 Length	 Length			   Standard
Number	 Abbreviation	 (W)	 Life (h)	 (kcd)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 Connector	 Figure	 Case Qty
58938	 6.6A/30MR16/64331AC/FL	 30	 1000	 4.3	 50.4	 48	 125	 female, male	 1	 20
58964	 6.6A/30MR16/64331A/FL	 30	 1000	 4.3	 50.4	 48	 125	 female	 1	 20
58506	 6.6A/30MR16/64331A/SP	 30	 1000	 18	 50.4	 48	 125	 female	 1	 20
58899	 6.6A/40MR11/64333A	 40	 1500	 12.7	 35.3	 37	 125	 female	 1	 20
58889	 6.6A/40MR11/64333B	 40	 1500	 12.7	 35.3	 37	 125	 female round	 1	 20
*	 6.6A/40MR11/64333C 40-15	 40	 1500	 12.7	 35.3	 37	 125	 male	 1	 20
58907	 6.6A/45MR16/64337A 45-15	 45	 1500	 21	 50.4	 45	 125	 female	 1	 20
58908	 6.6A/45MR16/64337B 45-15	 45	 1500	 21	 50.4	 45	 125	 female round	 1	 20
58891	 6.6A/48MR16/64337A 48-15	 48	 1500	 23	 50.4	 45	 125	 female	 1	 20
*	 6.6A/48MR16/64337B 48-15	 48	 1500	 23	 50.4	 45	 125	 female round	 1	 20
*	 6.6A/48MR16/64337C 48-15	 48	 1500	 23	 50.4	 45	 125	 male	 1	 20
59070	 6.6A 64337 IRC-A 48-30	 48	 3000	 23	 50.4	 45	 125	 female	 3	 20
59071	 6.6A 64337 IRC-C 48-30	 48	 3000	 23	 50.4	 45	 125	 male	 3	 20
58894	 6.6A/48MR16/64338AC	 48	 1000	 27	 50.4	 45	 125	 female, male	 1	 20
58493	 6.6A/62MR16/64336A	 62	 1500	 31.5	 50.4	 45	 125	 female	 1	 20
58953	 6.6A/105MR16/64339A	 105	 1000	 32	 50.4	 48	 125	 female	 2	 20
58960	 6.6A/105MR16/64339AC	 105	 1000	 32	 50.4	 48	 125	 female, male	 2	 20
58961	 6.6A/105MR16/64339B	 105	 1000	 32	 50.4	 48	 125	 female round	 2	 20
58963	 6.6A/105MR16/64339C	 105	 1000	 32	 50.4	 48	 125	 male	 2	 20
* Available upon special request.
k
d
l